504331096 04/20/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4377782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SILVIO TRAVERSA	08/07/2007
RAFFAELLA BAGNOD	08/13/2007
DOMENICO BARONE	07/27/2007
LUISA BERTARIONE RAVA ROSSA	08/13/2007
SILVANO FUMERO	08/13/2007
VALENTINA MAINERO	08/13/2007
ALESSANDRA MARCONI	07/31/2007
CECILIA ODERDA	08/13/2007
CARLO PINCELLI	07/30/2007
CHIARA LORENZETTO	07/30/2007
LUCA BECCARIA	08/13/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CREABILIS THERAPEUTICS S.P.A.
Street Address:	BIOINDUSTRY PARK
Internal Address:	VIA RIBES. 5
City:	GIACOSA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	10010

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	EP2006008374

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(949)760-9502 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

**Correspondent Name:** KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

PATENT -

**REEL: 042085 FRAME: 0388** 504331096

Address Line 4: IRV	IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIEN.053WO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY K. TULLIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Terry K. Tullis/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2017	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=assignment-sien-053wo#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042085 FRAME: 0389

Docket No: 2923-766

**REEL: 042085 FRAME: 0390** 

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by:

Creabilis Therapeutics S.P.A. BioIndustry Park Via Ribes. 5 10010 Colleretto Giacosa, Italy

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or

(Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial

\*filed on \_\_\_\_\_, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_

Polymer conjugates of K-252A and derivatives thereof

unless otherwise indicated below:

number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

terms for which the same may be granted.

RECORDED: 04/20/2017

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in contoninuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications the assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIG expedient.	reof and also to execute separate
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in co- litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared con- continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letter thereon and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or of	cerning this application or any is Patent or reissue patent issued ble in obtaining and producing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affin	xed their signatures. (DATE)
TRAVERSA, Silvio Silvio Silvio Silvio	August 7, 2007
BAGNOD, Raffaella <u>  Raffaella Bagnod</u>	Apquist 13, 2007
BARONE, Domenico Jumpo Minus	July 27, 2007
BERTARIONE RAVA ROSSA, Luisa fur fruitura e Coulo Rossa	Acquer 13 2007
FUMERO, Silvano	August 13, 2007
MAINERO, Valentina Valentina Mainero	August 13 loot
MARCONI, Alessandra Almado Marcol	Tuly 31, 2007
ODERDA, Cecilia Cealu Oslega	August 13, 2007
PINCELLI, Carlo Collecte	July 30, 2007
LORENZETTO, Chiara Chiana Lorenzetta	Tuy 30, 2007
BECCARIA, Luca Jum beerawa	Aujust, 13, 2007
	PATENT